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 Product Description: 

Ingredient Statement:

Allergen Information: 

Product Certification:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Medium to dark reddish-brown color with mild Italian flavor.

5 lbs per bag; 50 ± 5 nuggets per ounce

No bone chips, gristle or other foreign material will be present; Product will pass through 
metal detector(s) prior to packaging

Individually quick frozen (IQF) to internal temperature of at least 0 ˚F after cooking, 
resulting in a free-flowing condition

 STORAGE INFORMATION

*CONFIDENTIAL AND  PROPRIETARY INFORMATION THAT MAY BE LEGALLY PRIVILEGED*
Not to be reproduced or disclosed without prior written approval. Information included is compiled from a variety of sources and subject to change 

at any time without notice. To ensure you have the most up-to-date and correct information, please contact your Midamar Sales Representative. 

Product Code:

Full Product Name:

Physical Characteristics: 

Size:

Foreign Material:

MBSPT01

Cooked Seasoned Halal Beef Topping

Halal Beef Topping with Distinctive and Uniform Spicy Italian Flavor

Halal Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, 
Caramel Color), Spices, Salt, Paprika, Flavoring, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.

BHA, BHT, and Citric Acid Added To Help Protect Flavor

Soy

Additional Information:

Stored at 0 ˚F or below

Best by 18 months from date of production frozen

Storage Method: 

Manufacturers Suggested Shelf Life: 
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Outside Case 
Label 

Individual
Package Label

087919010313 

10087919010310

2 / 5 lb (2.27 kg) bag(s) 

10 lbs (4.54 kg)  

10.56 lbs (4.79 kg) kg) 

Bulk / Food service 

 N/A

12" x 9.31" x 7"

0.453 Cube

17 Ti x 10 Hi

IQF and Polyethylene bags

Packed On Date  

Example: "Packed On 12 / 28 / 17"

Explanation: Sell by date listed of 9 
months after production date.

Case Dimensions:

Case Cube:

Ti X Hi: 

Packaging Type:

Date Code:

Package UPC Bar Code: 

Case UPC Bar Code: 

 Units Per Case: 

Case Net Weight: 

Case Gross Weight:

Retail or Bulk/Food Service: 

Package Net Weight (Retail):

http://www.midamar.com/


MEAT and/or MEAT ALTERNATE 
EQUIVALENCY

Label Code: 01031

Product Name: Cooked Seasoned Halal Beef Topping
A1033D; BHA, BHT And Citric Acid Added To Help Protect Flavor

Order Code: 58658

Ingredient Statement: Halal Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Spices, Salt, 
Paprika, Flavoring, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.

List Variety(ies) of Meat/Meat Alternates Used in Product:
Ground Beef no more than 30% Fat, Soy Protein Concentrate.

Total Weight of Uncooked Product: 16.00

Weight of Raw Meat: 6.68

Percent of Fat in Meat Block: 37.94

Weight of Other Meat Alternates: 0.00

Weight of Dry TVP: 2.17

Weight of Hydrated TVP: 7.29

Weight of Raw Meat, Hydrated TVP, etc.: 13.97

Weight of Other Ingredients: 2.03

Total Weight of Precooked Product: 16.00

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that the above meat product (ready for serving) contains 12.51 ounces 
of cooked lean meat/meat alternate per a 16 ounce serving or will require a 2.75 ounce serving to provide at least a 2.00 ounce 
equivalency of lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to the directions.

Reviewer: Rob Teff
Title: Technical Services Coordinator
Date: 11/12/2019
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Bread equivalent (if applicable):

Vegetable equivalent (if applicable):

Not applicable

Not applicable

*

*Please note that this product does not meet the requirements for CN labeling. The percentage of fat in the meat block 
exceeds the program's limits.
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